TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PALL FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS PTY LIMITED		05/27/2004	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	181 Thorn Hill Road	
City:	Warrendale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1585239	MEMCLEAN
Registration Number:	1464483	MEMCOR
Registration Number:	1778361	MEMCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-760-0404 Phone: Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

2040 Main Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USFMCR.136GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose M. Thiessen

Total Attachments: 1

900010095

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0330

source=UF2A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

27th day of May 2004

BETWEEN:

(1) PALL FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS PTY LIMITED (ACN 002 490 208), a company organised and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Australia, of Unit 2, 11-13 Orion Road, Lane Cove, 2066 New South Wales, Australia (hereinafter called "The Assignor")

and

(2) U. S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC., a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, of 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America (hereinafter called "The Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the registered trade mark set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the trade mark")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is desirous of assigning the trade mark and all rights arising therefrom unto the Assignee who is desirous of receiving the same

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of AUS\$1.00 (one Australian dollar) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in the trade mark with full title guarantee, including all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

SCHEDULE Registered Trade Mark

MEMCOR

Registration Number 1 464 483

MEMCLEAN

Registration Number 1 585 239

MEMCOR(s)

Registration Number 1 778 361

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly executed this deed the day and year first above written

PALL FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS PTY LIMITED

by:

Name: Natalie Coombs
Title: Company Secretary

U. S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC.

by:

Name: Bryan Dwyer

Title: Intellectual Property manager

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

And attorney in fact for U. S. Filter wastewater group, Inc.

atalie booms s

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0332